



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 277 of 2025

Vikas Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh Yadav, Vivek
Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

Order on Delay Condonation Application

1. Issue fresh notice to the opposite party no.2 through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within a week.
3. Put up this matter as fresh on 15-04-2026.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

March 19, 2026

pks